
 
The Links at Bodega Harbour 

9/9/2017 
Tournament Results 

 
Congratulations to Janice Langan, our Second Flight and overall tournament winner with a NET 67.  Also 
congratulations to Keith Langan who won the First Flight with a NET 73.  This challenging course was in 
good condition and gave us a great day with welcome fog in the morning, mild temperatures and little to 
no wind.  Despite that, a number of players carded one (or more) 10s! 
 
 

 FIRST FLIGHT RESULTS     
 

Place 
 

Player 
Gross 
Score 

 
Hdcp 

Net 
Score 

 
Points 

1 
2 

3T 
3T 
3T 

 

Keith Langan 
Bill Burke 
Stu Goff 
John Glennon 
Mike Kohl 
Bryon Kataoka 
Doug Ackerman 
 
 

95 
91 
96 
95 
98 
89 
99 
 

22 
17 
19 
18 
21 
10 
20 
 

73 
74 
77 
77 
77 
79 
79 

40 
25 
7 
7 
7 

 

 SECOND FLIGHT 
RESULTS 

    

 
Place 

 
Player 

Gross 
Score 

 
Hdcp 

Net 
Score 

 
Points 

1 
2 
3 
4 
 

Janice Langan 
Cheri Brannon 
Bernadette Kohl 
Gary Ibello 
Beth Ackerman 
Dee Mandia 
 
 
Ed Lavelle 

105 
93 
114 
105 
118 
107 

 
 

103 

38 
23 
43 
30 
42 
28 
 
 

Guest 

67 
70 
71 
75 
76 
79 
 
 

40 
25 
15 
5 

 

 

 

 CLOSEST-TO-THE-HOLE   
Hole # Winner Distance Points 

3 The Course   
6 John Glennon 14’ 11” 5 
7 Bernadette Kohl 7’ 7’ 5 
12 Gary Ibello 24’ 7.5” 5 
17 Bryon Kataoka “on the green” 5 

 
 


