The Links at Bodega Harbour 9/9/2017 **Tournament Results**

Congratulations to Janice Langan, our Second Flight and overall tournament winner with a NET 67. Also congratulations to Keith Langan who won the First Flight with a NET 73. This challenging course was in good condition and gave us a great day with welcome fog in the morning, mild temperatures and little to no wind. Despite that, a number of players carded one (or more) 10s!

FIRST FLIGHT RESULTS

		Gross		Net	
Place	Player	<u>Score</u>	<u>Hdcp</u>	Score	<u>Points</u>
1	Keith Langan	95	22	73	40
2	Bill Burke	91	17	74	25
3T	Stu Goff	96	19	77	7
3T	John Glennon	95	18	77	7
3T	Mike Kohl	98	21	77	7
	Bryon Kataoka	89	10	79	
	Doug Ackerman	99	20	79	

SECOND FLIGHT RESULTS

		Gross		Net	
Place	<u>Player</u>	<u>Score</u>	<u>Hdcp</u>	Score	Points
1	Janice Langan	105	38	67	40
2	Cheri Brannon	93	23	70	25
3	Bernadette Kohl	114	43	71	15
4	Gary Ibello	105	30	75	5
	Beth Ackerman	118	42	76	
	Dee Mandia	107	28	79	
	Ed Lavelle	103	Guest		

	CLOSEST-TO-THE-HOLE		
Hole #	<u>Winner</u>	<u>Distance</u>	<u>Points</u>
3	The Course		
6	John Glennon	14' 11"	5
7	Bernadette Kohl	7' 7'	5
12	Gary Ibello	24' 7.5"	5
17	Bryon Kataoka	"on the green"	5